

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.6627 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	01.07.2025	<u>GRKP,J:</u> Heard Sri K.Satyanand, learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of Sri T.V.Jaggi Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri T.Anvesh, learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of Sri M.Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri T.Anvesh, learned Counsel, seeks further time to file Counter-Affidavit. 3. Let the Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder. 4. List the matter on 29.08.2025. GRKP,J MH	